

**Bid Summary
for
Dolly Varden Water Main Replacement Project**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name					
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Vinciguerra Construction		Marques Pipeline		White Rock Construction	
						Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000
2	Temporary Erosion Controls/Tree Protection	1	LS	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 47,000	\$ 47,000
4	8" Water Main	4,372	LF	\$ 105	\$ 459,060	\$ 84.00	\$ 367,248	\$ 115.00	\$ 502,780	\$ 112.25	\$ 490,757
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	\$ 12,000	\$ 72,000	\$ 6,500	\$ 39,000	\$ 9,750	\$ 58,500	\$ 10,000	\$ 60,000
6	Service Connection (service line from main to meter)	86	EA	\$ 2,100	\$ 180,600	\$ 2,000	\$ 172,000	\$ 1,450	\$ 124,700	\$ 1,950	\$ 167,700
7	Meter Setter (property line service box)	88	EA	\$ 800	\$ 70,400	\$ 1,000	\$ 88,000	\$ 925	\$ 81,400	\$ 1,550	\$ 136,400
8	Service Connection & Meter Setter (Salmon)	12	EA	\$ 3,400	\$ 40,800	\$ 3,000	\$ 36,000	\$ 2,950	\$ 35,400	\$ 3,500	\$ 42,000
9	Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$ 5,500	\$ 11,000	\$ 4,500	\$ 9,000	\$ 3,950	\$ 7,900	\$ 6,800	\$ 13,600
10	Valve (6" or 8")	20	EA	\$ 3,500	\$ 70,000	\$ 1,500	\$ 30,000	\$ 2,850	\$ 57,000	\$ 1,800	\$ 36,000
11	Connection to Existing Main	7	EA	\$ 8,000	\$ 56,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 35,000	\$ 8,500	\$ 59,500	\$ 5,800	\$ 40,600
12	Crack Seal	1	LS	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 5,500	\$ 5,500	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000
13	Asphalt Concrete Paving	31,000	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 263,500	\$ 6.50	\$ 201,500	\$ 5.75	\$ 178,250	\$ 6.75	\$ 209,250
14	Rock Excavation (Revocable if Not Used)	25	CY	\$ 350	\$ 8,750	\$ 250	\$ 6,250	\$ 250	\$ 6,250	\$ 100	\$ 2,500
15	Sheeting and Shoring	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000
16	Grant Sign	1	LS	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500	\$ 500	\$ 500	\$ 750	\$ 750	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500
				Total Base Bid	\$ 1,307,610.00		\$ 1,081,498.00		\$ 1,190,430.00		\$ 1,308,307.00

Bid Additive 1 - Chipmunk

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost						
A-1	8" Water Main	285	LF	\$ 100	\$ 28,500	\$ 84	\$ 23,940	\$ 130	\$ 37,050	\$ 120	\$ 34,200
A-2	Service Connection (service line from main to meter)	5	EA	\$ 2,100	\$ 10,500	\$ 2,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 1,650	\$ 8,250	\$ 1,950	\$ 9,750
A-3	Meter Setter (property line service box)	5	EA	\$ 800	\$ 4,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 925	\$ 4,625	\$ 1,550	\$ 7,750
A-4	Connection to Existing Main	2	EA	\$ 8,000	\$ 16,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 8,500	\$ 17,000	\$ 6,500	\$ 13,000
A-5	Valve (8")	2	EA	\$ 3,500	\$ 7,000	\$ 1,500	\$ 3,000	\$ 2,850	\$ 5,700	\$ 2,000	\$ 4,000
A-6	Asphalt Concrete Paving	2010	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 17,085	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,065	\$ 5.75	\$ 11,557.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 13,567.50
				Sub Total Bid Additive 1	\$ 83,085.00		\$ 65,005.00		\$ 84,182.50		\$ 82,267.50

Bid Additive 2 - Remove/Replace Existing FH in Project Area

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost						
B-1	Remove Existing / Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$ 8,000	\$ 56,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 49,000	\$ 9,500	\$ 66,500	\$ 6,600	\$ 46,200
				Sub Total Bid Additive 2	\$ 56,000.00		\$ 49,000.00		\$ 66,500.00		\$ 46,200.00